
 

 

APPLICANTS RECEIVING SCALED SCORE OF 266 OR HIGHER ON 
THE JULY 2021 UNIFORM BAR EXAMINATION 

The Supreme Court of South Carolina congratulates the applicants listed below 
who have received a scaled score of 266 or higher on the July 2021 Uniform Bar 
Examination administered in South Carolina. 

Brandon Carl Adams 
Jefferson Boone Aiken IV 
Tucker Allen Akin 
Brooke Delaney Alexander 
Hanna Brooke Alexander 
Marissa Nicole Alsip 
Cindy S Alvear 
Destini J. N. E. Anderson 
Virginia Elizabeth Ariail 
Daniel Quintin Atkinson 
Caroline Keith Avant 
Dylan Benjamin Bagnal 
Christopher Grant Bales 
Kamri Nichole Barber 
D Russell Barlow II 
James Erickson Bassett 
Shannon Lee Bastarache 
Ethan David Beck 
Avery Anabelle Behrle 
Brice Alexander Bertschin 
Stephanie Gillis Besselievre 
Meyoshia Sharice Bethea 
Dillon Calhoun Biering 
Jacob Alan Biltoft 
Lisa Brennan Bisso 
Emily Wray Blackshire 
Austin Heath Blackwell 
Hiram Matthew Blasko 
Jack Hurst Bonds 
Alison Caroline Bonner 
Madeline Anne Bowers 
John Perry Bozeman 
Kyle Lee Brady 

Liza Jane Branyon 
James Clowney Brice IV 
Jalen Dourine Brooks-Knepfle 
Grace Gardner Brown 
John Edward Brown 
Logan Anthony Brown 
Nathan Adam Bruccoliere 
Carl T. Brzorad 
Caroline Kaye Buchanan 
Allan Trevor Buhr 
Allison Marie Burns 
Katherine Victoria Busbee 
Melissa Oellerich Butler 
Martin Emerson Cain 
Paola Ivette Camacho 
Theresa Lyn Campbell 
Ethan Lester Carroll 
Sydney Lauren Case 
Madison Ashley Chapel 
Allison Jennette Chetta 
Kenneth Dalton Clifton 
Jonathan Ricky Coates 
Weldon Lucas Coates 
David Allen Coker 
Emily Elizabeth Collins 
Robert Blake Cooper 
Shannon Abigial Coy 
Sharon Britt Cripe 
Gage Stephen Crum 
Brittney Marie Darnell 
Delia Maye DeBlass 
Lewis Charles DeHope 
Brenten Heath DeShields 



 

 

 

 

Sophia Evonne Dieckhaus 
Emily Michelle Dowell 
Mary-Madison Driggers 
Jacqueline Alexis Dufour 
David S. Ehmen 
Cecilia Rose Ehresman 
Victoria Louise Elgin 
Enrique Elizondo 
Katherine Elizabeth Engels 
Brooke Nicole Ennis 
Taylor Jane Estes 
Catherine Abigail Etchells 
Lillian Gower Fant 
David Luis Ferrer 
Erika Norma Fowler 
Ralitsa Cassandre Francois 
Allison Ann Franz 
Allison Mary Fuller 
Katherine Nell Fuller 
Allison Rayn Fultz 
Amanda Nicole Funai 
Hugh Michael Gallagher IV 
Lindsey Elizabeth Gardner 
Thomas Garry Gardner 
Joshua Caleb Garlick 
Scott William Giblin 
John William Gillespie 
Dylan Ross Glick 
Taylor Kathleen Goffer 
Kelli Elizabeth Murphy Goldstein 
Ariyana Nicole Gore 
Melanie Christine Gravlin 
Zachary David Griffin 
David Wesley Griffith III 
John Pyatt Grimes Jr 
Stephen Thomas Dene Gursky 
Madison Caroline Guyton 
Emily Nicole Hansbarger 
Christopher Justin Hanson 
James Drake Hanson 

Matthew Cullen Hardy 
Michelle Nicole Hart 
Matthew McCauley Henderson 
Caroline Kathryn Hicks 
Charles Edward Hicks 
Whitney Lace Higginbotham 
Mark Alexander Hinds 
Robert D. Holland III 
Simone Renee Holloway 
Matthew Aaron Hughes 
Thomas Christopher Hughes 
Seth Prior Hunt III 
Shawn Cunningham Hunter 
Thomas Blase Iandoli 
Jaquon Edmar Irby 
Mackenzie Brooke Iversen 
Cecil Kelly Jackson Jr. 
Kirsten Jantavia Jamison 
Connor Taylor Jasso 
Santanna Kadeedra Johnson 
Elizabeth Lanier Kade 
Alexis Danielle Kenny 
William T King 
Rexford Patrick Kneece Jr 
Christian Robert Kolic 
Ellen Marie Koscielniak 
Thomas Paul Krahe II 
Mary Augusta Paige Kregor 
Eli Emet Lachenman 
Sarah Megan Larabee 
Callen Reed Larus 
Caroline Elizabeth Latimer 
Kayla Elaine Lattimore 
Clyde LeMark Lemon 
Weston Douglas Liefer 
Brett Aaron Lonadier 
Christopher Francis Lutz 
Austin Curtis MacManus 
Theresa Marie Maheu 
Timothy Michael Maio 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Jessica Theo Majkowski 
Morgan Erik Malino 
John Logan Mallett 
Parker Stowe Manning 
Michelle Annette Mapp 
Jonathan Yves Marcelo 
Aaron Kyle McCall 
Andrea Louise McDonald 
Shawn Salyer McDougall 
Madison Brown McElheney 
Kori Ashton McGraw 
Dequan Devaughan Miller 
Frances Nicole Mock 
Morgan Landers Monroe 
Jessica Lee Monsell 
Mary Harriet Moore 
Michael Paxton Moran 
Jamie William Morehead 
Tara Haylee Morris 
Ansley Alyssa Mulkey 
Suha Suhail Najjar 
Emily Christine Neal 
Lindsay Amber Nishan 
James Harold Noel 
Sarah H.L. Norton 
Keats Wineland Nyvall 
Jackson Kean O'Brien 
Caroline Whitney O'Kelly 
Margaret McCravey O'Shields 
Chloe Eleanor Ogden 
Zachary Brice Ohanesian 
Christy Marie Oler 
Graydon Vester Olive IV 
Mariana Croghan Outten 
Anna Catherine Parham 
Nash Williams Parham 
Michael Robert Parks 
Niki Dipak Patel 
James Kemper Patton 
Jason Carl Pedigo 

Amanda Leigh Perry 
Malcolm Howard Philips Jr 
Edward Thomas Pinnell III 
Jennilee Elizabeth Pirtle 
Campbell Plumblee 
Hunter Ray Pope 
Anna Marie Powell 
Chandler Robert Pyke 
Zachary B. Randolph 
Brandon Marc Rattray 
Tod Rainsford Reel Jr. 
Julia Rae Reynolds 
John Christian Rieber 
Nathan Gardner Roach 
Renique Kathryn Robinson 
Anthony Paul Roccograndi 
Garrett Skyeler Rogers 
Ryan T Romano 
Aaron D. Sanders 
Ashwin Ray Sanzgiri 
Robert Louis Schwarz 
Michael Paul Scruggs 
Michael Edward Secrist 
Justin Andrew Shealy 
Matthew Ian Shearer 
Oliver Larkin Skinner 
Maya G. T. Slaughter 
Emery Taylor Sloan 
Hannah Elizabeth Smith 
Lucille Banks Smith 
Marcedes Kay Smith 
Matthew Tyler Smith 
Nicholas Denver Smith 
Stephen Timothy Snow 
Richard Lee Snyder 
Chandler Grayson Soapes 
Kristen Aurora Soucy 
Jillian Miranda Souza 
Morgan Elizabeth Spires 
Lauren Gsell Starkey 



 

 

 

 

Meredith Laura-Lindley Steer 
Cori Christine Stewart 
Rachel Nicole Stewart 
Stratton Lee Stone 
Hunter James Street 
Sara Anne Sykes 
Kathryn Nicole Tanner 
Kelly Lynn Taylor 
Amanda Liguori Tecklenburg 
Mary Caroline Templeton 
Nicholas Jerry Theos 
Makenzie Autumn Thomas 
Jacob Melvin Thompson III 
Jessica Bailey Thompson 
Katheryn Bass Thompson 
Abigail Virginia Toohey 
Mason Shelby Turner 
Zachary Aaron Turner 
Victoria Ivey Tuten 
Chelsea Rae Vander Pols 
Caitlin Rebecca Walker 
Tyler Len Walker 
Eric Michael Ware 
Brooklynn Hunter White 
John Othniel Wienges Jr. 
Astasia Kay Williams-Bertles 
Destinee Simone Wilson 
Kindrea Nichole Wilson 
Joseph Daniel Winterstein 
Andrew Oliver Wood 
John Adam Woods 
Grier Hudson Worthy 
Christopher Ronald Wray 
Robert Brooks Wright 
Kaitlin Elizabeth Yoffie 



APPLICANTS FAILING TO OBTAIN A SCORE OF 266 ON THE 

JULY 2021 UNIFORM BAR EXAMINATION  

The Board of Law Examiners has today reported that the applicants with the 
following examination numbers failed to obtain a score of 266 on the July 2021 
Uniform Bar Examination administered in South Carolina. 
 

10000 10220 
10004 10236 
10018 10238 
10024 10242 
10026 10244 
10030 10248 
10038 10250 
10042 10262 
10044 10268 
10048 10272 
10050 10274 
10058 10282 
10074 10302 
10080 10304 
10086 10308 
10100 10318 
10116 10320 
10126 10324 
10128 10326 
10144 10328 
10146 10344 
10148 10354 
10156 10356 
10160 10364 
10162 10366 
10164 10380 
10188 10392 
10192 10394 
10194 10396 
10200 10400 
10206 10402 



10406 
10410 
10412 
10416 
10436 
10438 
10440 
10444 
10448 
10452 
10474 
10476 
10478 
10480 
10490 
10498 
10502 
10504 
10508 
10512 
10516 
10530 
10532 
10536 
10538 
10544 
10546 
10554 
10568 
10576 
10578 
10580 
10590 
10592 
10596 
10604 
10608 
10610 
10614 

 

10622 
10638 
10640 
10652 
10662 
10666 
10668 
10680 
10698 
10706 
10716 
10730 
10732 
10734 
10736 
10744 
10756 
10762 
10764 
10766 
10770 
10778 
10782 
10786 
10798 
10800 
10802 
10804 
10806 
10810 
10814 
10816 
10822 
10838 
10840 
10842 
10846 
10848 



 Total  UBE Pass Rates  
Score of 
266 or 
higher   

University of South Carolina 153 125 81.7% 
Charleston School of Law 134 62 46.27%  
Other Law Schools 113 74 65.49%  
Total 400 261 65.25%  
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